Pinnacle Technology Group plc
(the "Company" or “Pinnacle”)

Director’s Dealing

& Dir

ectors Holdings

Pinnacle Technology Group plc, the AIM listed provider of converged technology solutions, announces
that it was informed on 11 February that on that date Mr. Simon Duckworth, Non-Executive Director,
purchased 150,000 Ordinary Shares of 1 pence each in the Company (“Ordinary Shares”) at a price of

8.2 pence per Ordinary Share.

Following Admission on 11 February 2016 of the new Ordinary Shares following the Placing, Open
Offer and acquisitions as announced on 22 January 2016, the Directors of the Company now hold the

following interests in the issued share capital

Number of

Ordinary
Shares prior to

Admission
Gavin Lyons -
Nicholas Scallan 684,846
James Dodd 4,065,935
Tom Black 4,842,199

Simon Duckworth -

lan Winn -

For further information please contact:

Pinnacle Technology Group plc
Gavin Lyons, Executive Chairman
Nicholas Scallan, Chief Executive

N+1 Singer (Nominated Adviser and Broker)
Shaun Dobson
Jen Boorer

MXC Capital Markets LLP
Marc Young
Charlotte Stranner

Beattie Communications
Chris Gilmour
David Walker

of the Company:
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4,000,000

931,252
5,870,746
8,842,199
4,400,000

1,428,571

0208 185 6393

020 7496 3000

020 7965 8149

0844 842 5490
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