## **Pinnacle Technology Group plc**

(the "Company" or "Pinnacle")

## Director's Dealing & Directors Holdings

Pinnacle Technology Group plc, the AIM listed provider of converged technology solutions, announces that it was informed on 11 February that on that date Mr. Simon Duckworth, Non-Executive Director, purchased 150,000 Ordinary Shares of 1 pence each in the Company ("Ordinary Shares") at a price of 8.2 pence per Ordinary Share.

Following Admission on 11 February 2016 of the new Ordinary Shares following the Placing, Open Offer and acquisitions as announced on 22 January 2016, the Directors of the Company now hold the following interests in the issued share capital of the Company:

	Number of Ordinary Shares prior to Admission	Percentage of Existing Share Capital	Number of Ordinary Shares post Admission	Percentage of Enlarged Share Capital
Gavin Lyons	-	-%	4,000,000	1.8%
Nicholas Scallan	684,846	1.2%	931,252	0.4%
James Dodd	4,065,935	6.9%	5,870,746	2.6%
Tom Black	4,842,199	8.2%	8,842,199	3.9%
Simon Duckworth	-	-%	4,400,000	1.9%
lan Winn	-	-%	1,428,571	0.6%

For further information please contact:

Pinnacle Technology Group plc Gavin Lyons, Executive Chairman Nicholas Scallan, Chief Executive	0208 185 6393
N+1 Singer (Nominated Adviser and Broker) Shaun Dobson Jen Boorer	020 7496 3000
MXC Capital Markets LLP Marc Young Charlotte Stranner	020 7965 8149
Beattie Communications Chris Gilmour David Walker	0844 842 5490